

PARTS PECULIAR TO  
TUXEDO PARK MARK IV  
'JEEP' MODELS CJ-5A AND CJ-6A

Service Parts peculiar to Models CJ-5A  
and CJ-6A are shown in this book.

For all other related Parts see current  
'Jeep' Universal Parts List, W-1103.

Issued May 1964

KAISER Jeep CORPORATION  
Toledo 1, Ohio

W-1175

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J S A
	GROUP 10-10 - VALVE SPRING COVER - EXHAUST		
937301	Stud, exhaust valve cover, rear-----	1	1
	GROUP 10-22 - FLYWHEEL HOUSING		
GM-455529	Stud, 7/16"-14 x 2-1/16"----- (Upper R.E. position transmission and shift lever bracket to housing)	1	1
	GROUP 12-01 - FUEL TANK		
933586	Cap, fuel tank (Chrome)-----	1	1
	GROUP 12-08 - ACCELERATOR AND LINKAGE		
937299	Rod, bellcrank link-----	1	1
937311	Treadle, assembly-----	1	1
	GROUP 15-01A - ALTERNATOR		
937482	Alternator, assembly (35 Amp) (Motorola)-----	1	1
GM-181707	Bolt, hex. hd., 1/2" - 20 x 2-1/4"-----	1	1
GM-443340	Nut, lock, 1/2" - 20-----	1	1
GM-446221	Washer, plain, 1/2"----- (Alternator to support)	1	1
937146	Support, alternator mounting-----	1	1
GM-120235	Bolt, hex. hd., 1/2" - 20 x 1-3/4"-----	1	1
GM-443340	Nut, lock, 1/2" - 20-----	1	1
GM-120389	Washer, plain, 1/2"----- (Support to front engine plate)	1	1
GM-123785	Bolt, hex. hd., 5/16" - 24 x 1-1/2"-----	1	1
GM-120368	Nut, hex., 5/16" - 24-----	1	1
GM-120214	Lockwasher, 5/16"----- (Support to front engine plate)	1	1
GM-120677	Bolt, hex. hd., 3/8" - 24 x 1-1/2"-----	1	1
GM-120382	Lockwasher, 3/8"-----	1	1
GM-178551	Lockwasher, 3/8" int. and ext.-----	2	2
GM-120369	Nut, hex., 3/8" - 24----- (Support and ground strap to engine plate)	1	1
937147	Strap, alternator adjusting-----	1	1
GM-122017	Bolt, hex. hd., 5/16" - 18 x 1"-----	1	1
GM-122014	Lockwasher, 5/16"-----	1	1
GM-120393	Washer, plain, 5/16"----- (Adjusting strap to alternator)	1	1
807038	Screw and lockwasher, 5/16" - 18 x 1-1/4"----- (Adjusting strap to water pump and cylinder block)	1	1

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	
		5	6
GROUP 15-01A - ALTERNATOR (CONTINUED)			
Serviceable Components of 937482 Alternator			
933673	Bearing, rear-----	1	1
927097	Bearing, front-----	1	1
933686	Bolt, through-----	4	4
938040	Brushes, holder and cover-----	1	1
933682	Diode, isolation assembly-----	1	1
933684	Diode, rectifier negative, assembly-----	1	1
933685	Diode, rectifier positive, assembly-----	1	1
933665	Fan-----	1	1
933670	Housing, front-----	1	1
933671	Housing, rear-----	1	1
933666	Key, woodruff-----	1	1
933668	Lockwasher-----	1	1
933669	Nut, drive pulley-----	1	1
933694	Nut, hex. #10 - 24-----	7	7
933693	Nut, hex. #10 - 24-----	2	2
933688	Nut, square-----	4	4
937523	Pulley, drive-----	1	1
933676	Retainer, bearing front-----	1	1
933677	Retainer, bearing rear-----	1	1
933678	Rotor, assembly-----	1	1
933674	Screw, #8 - 1/2"-----	2	2
933689	Sleeve, insulating-----	2	2
933667	Spacer-----	1	1
933680	Stator, assembly-----	1	1
933691	Washer, insulating 13/64"-----	5	5
GROUP 15-04 - VOLTAGE REGULATOR			
933038	Regulator, voltage (for alternator)-----	1	1
GM-454787	Screw and lockwasher, #10 - 32 x 1/2" (Voltage regulator to splash spron)	1	1
GROUP 15-07 - BODY AND CHASSIS WIRING			
937268	Harness, alternator to regulator-----	1	1
933657	Harness, license lamp, wiring-----	1	1
937264	Harness, underbody wiring (With directional signal cable)-----	1	1
GROUP 15-09 - HEADLIGHTS			
924392	Headlamp, left, assembly (12 Volt)-----	1	1
924393	Headlamp, right, assembly (12 Volt)-----	1	1
GROUP 15-09E - TAIL - TAIL LIGHTS			
GM-127934	Lamp, (Bulb) 2 C.F. (12 Volt)-----	1	1

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J S A
	GROUP 16-01 - INSTRUMENTS		
GM-443998	Adapter, pipe, 1/8" (Oil signal switch)-----	1	1
	GROUP 17-01 - TRANSMISSION		
937772	Transmission, assembly-----	1	1
GM-122267	Bolt, hex. hd., 7/16"-14 x 1-1/4"-----	2	2
GM-120383	Lockwasher, 7/16"----- (Transmission to flywheel housing)	4	4
GM-120370	Nut, hex., 7/16"-20----- (Bell housing stud)	1	1
	GROUP 17-07 - TRANSMISSION REMOTE CONTROL		
936112	Ball, remote control shift lever-----	1	1
937017	Block, adjusting shift rod-----	2	2
GM-124925	Nut, hex., 3/8"-24 (jam)----- (Adjusting block to shift rods)	4	4
645597	Bracket and cap, shift, assembly-----	1	1
GM-191758	Fitting, lubricating (For shift assembly)-----	1	1
937044	Lever and Clutch, remote control, high and intermediate, assy.-	1	1
937013	Lever, control, intermediate and high, outer-----	1	1
937014	Lever, control, low and reverse, outer-----	1	1
937926	Lever, remote control (Steering column shift lever)-----	1	1
637628	Pin, fulcrum, remote control lever-----	1	1
GM-155264	Screw, rd. hd., No. 12-24 x 7/16"-----	1	1
GM-121744	Lockwasher, No. 12----- (Lever to shaft)	1	1
GM-141190	Pin, dowel, 1/4" x 5/16" (part of 645597)-----	1	1
648630	Spring, anti-rattle, remote control lever-----	1	1
639297	Spring, bias, remote control shift-----	1	1
936753	Rod, shift, intermediate and high, assembly-----	1	1
938398	Rod, shift, low and reverse, assembly-----	1	1
GM-137159	Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 5/8"-----	2	2
GM-120388	Washer, plain, 7/16" I.D. x 1" O.D.-----	2	2
637845	Washer, plain, 29/64" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D.----- (Shift rods to steering column lever)	2	2
GM-120369	Nut, hex., 3/8"-24-----	4	4
GM-120382	Lockwasher, 3/8"----- (Shift rods to transmission levers)	4	4
937045	Shaft, remote control, assembly-----	1	1
	GROUP 17-09 - SPEEDOMETER GEARS		
910086	Gear, drive, speedometer (6T)-----	1	1
910088	Gear, driven, speedometer (20T) (Use with 4.27 Ratio and 6.70-15 tires)-----	1	1
910087	Gear, driven, speedometer (18T) (Use with 4.27 Ratio)-----	1	1
910089	Gear, driven, speedometer (22T) (Use with 5.38 Ratio)-----	1	1
636396	Sleeve, speedometer driven gear-----	1	1



PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	J S A	J 6 A
GROUP 18-01 - TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY			
937289	Case, transfer, assembly-----	1	1
GM-120283	Bolt, hex. hd., 3/8"-16 x 1" -----	2	2
GM-180123	Bolt, hex. hd., 3/8"-16 x 1-1/8" -----	3	3
649704	Lockwasher, 3/8" (special)----- (Transfer case to transmission)	5	5
937280	Decal, shifting-----	1	1
GROUP 18-02 - TRANSFER CASE			
925627	Cap, bearing, output shaft, front-----	1	1
GROUP 18-04 - GEARS, SHAFT AND BEARINGS			
936158	Yoke, end, universal joint, assembly (front)-----	1	1
GROUP 18-06 - SHIFT LEVER			
936897	Bracket, shift lever, assembly-----	1	1
GM-122279	Bolt, hex. hd., 7/16"-14 x 1-1/2" ----- (Transmission and shift lever bracket to flywheel housing)	1	1
914183	Knob, shift lever-----	1	1
936934	Lever, shift-----	1	1
GM-137185	Pin, cotter, 1/8" x 1"-----	1	1
934500	Washer, spring (special)-----	1	1
GM-120396	Washer, plain, 1/2" ----- (Lever to bracket assembly)	1	1
931952	Link, adjustable, assembly-----	1	1
GM-271193	Nut and lockwasher, hex., 3/8"-24 ----- (Link to lever)	1	1
930057	Spacer, shifting plate-----	1	1
GM-123785	Bolt, hex. hd., 5/16"-24 x 1-1/2" -----	1	1
GM-442826	Nut, hex., 5/16"-24 (Euglock)----- (Link assembly to transfer case shift plate)	1	1
930053	Link, shifting, assembly-----	2	2
339043	Pin, clevis-----	1	1
GM-119117	Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 1/2" ----- (Shifting link assembly to shift rod 2 and 4 wheel drive)	1	1
930051	Plate, shifting-----	2	2
375070	Pin, clevis, 5/16" -----	1	1
GM-119117	Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 1/2" -----	1	1
GM-120393	Washer, plain, 5/16" ----- (Shifting plate to shift rod low and high)	1	1
936850	Retainer, shift lever seal-----	1	1
GM-161895	Screw, pan hd., No. 10-12 x 1/2" ----- (Seal and retainer to floor)	2	2
936851	Seal, shift lever (transfer case)-----	1	1

## GROUP 18-07 - SHIFT RODS

930058	Rod, shift, front wheel drive-----	1	1
--------	------------------------------------	---	---

## GROUP 20-01 - FRONT AXLE

937437	Axle, front, assembly R.H.D. (4.27 Ratio) (Spicer) (Model 27 AF)-----	1	1
937436	Axle, front, assembly L.H.D. (4.27 Ratio) (Spicer) (Model 27 AF)-----	1	1
937443	Axle, front, assembly L.H.D. (4.27 Ratio) (Spicer) (Model 27 AF) (Pow-Lok)-----	1	1
937433	Axle, front, assembly R.H.D. (5.38 Ratio) (Spicer) (Model 27 AF)-----	1	1
937432	Axle, front, assembly L.H.D. (5.38 Ratio) (Spicer) (Model 27 AF)-----	1	1
937440	Axle, front, assembly L.H.D. (5.38 Ratio) (Spicer) (Model 27 AF) (Pow-Lok)-----	1	1

## GROUP 20-04 - PINION BEARING

936216	Yoke, end, universal joint assembly (For Model 27 AF axle)---- (For axles 937432, 937433, 937436, 937437, 937440, 937443)	1	1
--------	--	---	---

## GROUP 23-02 - STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

936782	Gear, steering, assembly (19-17-1 $\frac{1}{2}$ ratio)-----	1	1
804535	Arm, steering-----	1	1
936880	Clamp, steering column support-----	2	2
GM-121661	Bolt, hex. hd., 5/16"-2 $\frac{1}{4}$ x 1"-----	2	2
GM-120393	Washer, plain, 11/32" I.D.-----	2	2
GM-271187	Nut and lockwasher, hex., 5/16"-2 $\frac{1}{4}$ ----- (Support clamp to instrument panel)	2	2
936784	Column with bearing and bracket, remote control shift steering, assembly-----	1	1
936879	Seal, steering column and remote shift to floor pan-----  (Serviceable Components for Steering Gear Assembly (936782))	1	1
938195	Cam and tube, assembly-----	1	1
807475	Cover, side, assembly (Includes side cover, adjusting screw and nut)-----	1	1
640736	Cover, steering gear housing, upper-----	1	1
639121	Washer, copper, 5/16"----- (Upper cover to housing)	3	3
938193	Housing, steering gear, assembly-----	1	1
938194	Lever shaft, steering gear, assembly (w/Nut and lockwasher)---	1	1
GM-272121	Nut, lock steering gear adjusting screw-----	1	1
801816	Oil Seal, steering gear lever shaft-----	1	1
GM-445684	Plug, filler, steering gear housing-----	1	1
807472	Screw, adjusting, side cover-----	1	1

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J 5 A	C J 6 A
<b>GROUP 24-01 - HAND BRAKE</b>			
809271	Grommet (Hand brake cable thru dash panel)(For tee type brake)	1	
GM-127753	Fastener, scissors type clip, 5/16" (Hand brake conduit to fender splashers)	1	
642724	Clip, 11/32" (rubber covered) (Cable to engine stay cable front to bell housing)	1	1
<b>GROUP 24-02 - BRAKES - WHEEL</b>			
936985	Brake, front, left, assembly	1	1
936986	Brake, front, right, assembly	1	1
987159	Brake, rear, left, assembly	1	1
937160	Brake, rear, right, assembly	1	1
937231	Gasket, rear brake grease protector	4	4
937232	Protector, rear brake grease	2	2
935612	Seal, rear axle	2	2
<b>GROUP 24-03 - BRAKE SHOE AND LINING</b>			
938101	Set, shoe and lining Consists of: 2 Shoe and lining, primary 2 Shoe and lining, secondary	1	1
<b>GROUP 24-04 - WHEEL BRAKE MECHANISM</b>			
938102	Block, shoe anchor	2	2
938110	Clip, shoe guide pin	4	4
938106	Guide, shoe adjusting screw	2	2
938105	Nut, shoe adjusting	2	2
938109	Pin, shoe guide	2	2
938100	Plate, backing brake, assembly	2	2
938103	Plate, shoe anchor	2	2
938108	Plug, shoe adjusting, screw	2	2
938104	Screw, shoe adjusting	2	2
938107	Spring, shoe adjusting screw	2	2
938111	Spring, shoe return	2	2
<b>GROUP 24-05 - CYLINDER - WHEEL BRAKE</b>			
938115	Cylinder, brake, front, assembly (1" dia.)	2	2
938116	Cylinder, brake, rear, left assembly (13/16" dia.)	1	1
938117	Cylinder, brake, rear, right, assembly (13/16" dia.)	1	1
938121	Screw, 1/4"-20 x 7/16" (Brake cylinder to backing plate) Kit, front wheel brake cylinder Consists of: 2 Boot 2 Cup	1	1
938123			

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J 5 A	C J 5 A
<b>GROUP 24-05 - CYLINDER - WHEEL BRAKE (CONTINUED)</b>			
938122	Kit, rear wheel brake cylinder-----	1	1
	Consists of:		
938124	2 Boot		
	2 Cup		
938119	Piston, front brake cylinder, assembly-----	4	4
938120	Piston, rear brake cylinder, assembly-----	4	4
938118	Rod, push, brake cylinder-----	4	4
643841	Screw, bleeder-----	4	4
639949	Spring, front brake cylinder cup-----	2	2
637545	Spring, rear brake cylinder cup-----	2	2
<b>GROUP 24-07 - BRAKE TUBES</b>			
937347	Hose, brake, front, (10" long)-----	2	2
937233	Tube, brake, left, assembly (Tee to rear cylinder)-----	1	1
937234	Tube, brake, right, assembly (Tee to rear cylinder)-----	1	1
937325	Tube, brake, assembly (Wheel cylinder to hose)-----	1	1
937313	Support, brake hose, front-----	1	1
<b>GROUP 25-02 - HUBS, DRUMS AND HUB CAPS</b>			
938150	Bolt, hub, 1/2"-20 (R.H. thd.)-----	20	20
936990	Hub & brake drum, front, assembly (Includes bolts)(10" x 2")--	2	2
937218	Hub & brake drum, rear, assembly (Includes bolts)(10" x 2")--	2	2
<b>GROUP 26-01 - FRAME</b>			
937589	Frame, assembly, L.H.D. -----	1	1
937591	Frame, assembly, L.H.D. -----	1	1
933593	Crossmember, rear (For 937589 and 937591)-----	1	1
647089	Spacer, steering gear to frame bolt-----	1	1
<b>GROUP 27-01 - FRONT SPRINGS</b>			
937505	Spring and bearing, front, assembly (Two stage) (6 leaves)-----	2	2
919683	Bolt and nut, center, 5/16"-24 x 2.12" (For 937505)-----	2	2
937222-1	Leaf, No. 1 (For 937505 spring)-----	2	2
937222-2	Leaf, No. 2 (For 937505 spring)-----	2	2
<b>GROUP 27-02 - REAR SPRINGS</b>			
937506	Spring and bearing, rear, assembly (5 leaves)-----	2	2
911739	Bolt and nut, center, 5/16"-24 x 2" (For 937506 spring)-----	2	2
936941-1	Leaf, No. 1 (For 937506 spring)-----	2	2
936941-2	Leaf, No. 2 (For 937506 spring)-----	2	2



PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J S A
GROUP 27-03 - SPRING ATTACHING PARTS			
640933	Clip, rear spring (Use with 937506 spring)-----	4	4
GROUP 27-04 - SHOCK ABSORBER			
937745	Absorber, shock, front, assembly-----	2	2
937746	Absorber, shock, rear, assembly-----	2	2
GROUP 28-01 - BUMPER			
911137	Arm, bumper, rear (Chrome)-----	2	2
GM-123605	Bolt, hex. hd., 1/2"-20 x 1"-----	4	4
GM-120384	Lockwasher, 1/2"-----	4	4
GM-120371	Nut, hex., 1/2"-20-----	4	4
	(Bumper arm to frame)		
911135	Bar, bumper, front and rear (Chrome)-----	2	2
928695	Bolt, ov. hd., 7/16"-14 x 1"-----	6	6
637844	Lockwasher, 7/16"-----	5	5
GM-271501	Nut, 7/16"-14-----	5	5
641916	Washer, plain-----	5	5
	(2 req'd. front bumper bar to frame)		
	(3 req'd. bumper bar to bumper arm rear)		
GROUP 28-03 - LICENSE TAG BRACKETS			
643614	Bracket, license tag, front, assembly-----	1	1
928695	Bolt, ov. hd., 7/16"-14 x 1"-----	1	1
637844	Lockwasher, 7/16"-----	1	1
GM-271501	Nut, hex., 7/16"-14-----	1	1
	(License tag bracket to front bumper bar)		
GROUP 29-01 - FRONT FENDER			
964909	Fender, front, right, assembly (L.H.D.)-----	1	1
673468	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 5/16"-18 x 7/8"-----	8	8
	(Fender to cowl)		
GM-120376	Nut, square, 5/16"-18-----	4	4
GM-9409098	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 5/16"-18 x 7/8"-----	6	6
GM-120393	Washer, flat, 5/16"-----	4	4
	(Fender to radiator guard)		
GROUP 30-01 - HOOD			
961583	Bolt, "U", hood catch (Chrome)-----	1	1
GM-271172	Nut and lockwasher, 1/4"-20-----	2	2
	(Attach hood catch "U" bolt)		

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J S A
GROUP 30-01 - HOOD (CONTINUED)			
819398	Bracket, hood catch (Chrome)-----	2	2
965711	Screw and lockwasher, pan hd., 1/4"-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)----- (Hood catch bracket to hood)	4	4
819399	Catch; hood, assembly (Chrome)-----	2	2
966023	Screw and lockwasher, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)----- (Hood catch assembly to front fender)	4	4
961587	Catch, hood to windshield (Chrome)-----	1	1
GM-134540	Nut, No. 10-24 -----	2	2
965706	Screw and lockwasher, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" (Chrome)-----	2	2
965746	Screw and lockwasher, No. 10-24 x 1-1/4" (Chrome)-----	2	2
965751	Washer, flat, No. 10 (Chrome)----- (Hood catch to windshield)	4	4
961584	Hinge, hood, left (Cowl half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
961585	Hinge, hood, right (Cowl half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
966031	Hinge, hood, left (Hood half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
966032	Hinge, hood, right (Hood half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
965708	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 5/16"-18 x 3/4" (Chrome)----- (6 Hood hinge to hood, 4 Hinge to cowl)	10	10
961580	Loop, footman (Chrome)-----	1	1
965734	Screw, fl. hd., No. 10-24 x 1/2" (Chrome)----- (Footman loop to hood)	2	2
966030	Pin, hood hinge (Hood half)-----	2	2
965883	Plate, name, Tuxedo Park Mark IV-----	2	2
699797	Nut, special----- (Name plate to hood)	6	6
GROUP 31-01 - BODY ASSEMBLY			
964866	Body, assembly, complete (12 Volt)-----	1	
964890	Body, assembly, complete (12 Volt)-----		1
964885	Body shell-----	1	
964892	Body shell-----		1
GROUP 31-03 - WINDSHIELD			
<u>Stationary</u>			
965665	Windshield, complete, assembly (Stationary)-----	1	1
965663	Windshield, assembly (Less glass)-----	1	1
<u>Ventilating</u>			
965680	Windshield, complete, assembly (Ventilating)-----	1	1
965682	Windshield, assembly (Less glass)-----	1	1
965749	Frame and panel, windshield (Welding)-----	1	1
961629	Bumper, windshield, left (Chrome)-----	1	1
961630	Bumper, windshield, right (Chrome)-----	1	1
965705	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 1/4"-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)----- (Bumper to windshield)	4	4

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J S A
GROUP 31-03 - WINDSHIELD (CONTINUED)			
961582	Catch, windshield clamp (Chrome)-----	2	2
965736	Screw, flat, hd., 1/4"-20 x 3/4" (Catch to instrument panel)-----	4	4
961622	Clamp, windshield (Chrome)-----	2	2
965732	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 1/4"-20 x 5/8" (Chrome)----- (Clamp to windshield)	6	6
966027	Hinge, windshield, left (Cowl half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
966028	Hinge, windshield, right (Cowl half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
965644	Screw, special, knurled, flat hd., 5/16"-24 x 3/4" (Chrome)- (Hinge to cowl)	8	8
961592	Hinge, windshield, left (Windshield half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
961593	Hinge, windshield, right (Windshield half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
965704	Bolt and lockwasher, hex. hd., 5/16"-18 x 1" (Windshield hinge to windshield frame)	4	4
GM-443775	Screw and lockwasher, pan hd., 5/16"-18 x 3/4" (Windshield hinge to windshield bottom)	6	6
961580	Loop, footman (Chrome)-----	1	1
GM-162689	Screw, flat hd., No. 10-16 x 5/8" (Loop to windshield frame)	2	2
GROUP 31-03B - REAR VISION MIRROR			
961589	Mirror, rear view, inside (Chrome)-----	1	1
965711	Screw and lockwasher, pan hd., 1/4"-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)-----	2	2
GM-134552	Nut, hex., 1/4"-20 (Mirror to windshield)	2	2
818579	Mirror, rear view, outside (Chrome)-----	1	1
965711	Screw and lockwasher, pan hd., 1/4"-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)----- (Mirror to windshield hinge)	4	4
966029	Hinge, windshield, right, assembly (Cowl half) (Chrome)-----	1	1
GROUP 31-04 - COWL, DASH AND INSTRUMENT PANEL			
964670	Panel, instrument, assembly-----	1	1
961594	Rail, hand, assist (Chrome)-----	1	1
GROUP 31-06 - BODY SIDES			
964882	Panel, wheelhouse and rear, left, assembly (with 11" wheel- house)-----	1	1

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J 6 A
GROUP 31-07A - DRIVERS SEAT			
Color Code for Seats and Trim			
Code: L-43	Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl and Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.		
L-44	Same as L-43 except Nordic Blue.		
L-45	Same as L-43 except Black.		
N-72	Same as L-43 except President Red.		
965914	Seat, drivers, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover) (Bucket Adjustable) (W/track)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965913	Cover, trim seat back (Pleated) (Bucket Adjustable)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
955227	Cover, trim, seat cushion (Pleated) (Bucket Adjustable)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965892	Seat, drivers, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover) (2/3 Adjustable) (W/track)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965894	Cover, trim, seat back (Pleated) (2/3 Adjustable)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965893	Cover, trim, seat cushion (Pleated) (2/3 Adjustable)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
964903	Frame and spring, bucket adjustable seat, assembly-----	1	1
964896	Frame and spring, 2/3 adjustable seat, assembly-----	1	1
964899	Leg, adjustable driver's seat track-----	2	2
GM-9409098	Screw and lockwasher, hex hd., 5/16-18 x 7/8"-----	4	4
GM-446363	Washer, plain-----	4	4
	(Legs to riser and rear floor)		
961059	Spring, assist, adjustable seat track-----	1	1
964900	Support, adjustable driver's seat track front (For Bucket Adjustable Seat)-----	1	1
964915	Support, adjustable driver's seat track front (For 2/3 Adjustable Seat)-----	1	1
GM-9409098	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 5/16-18 x 7/8"-----	1	1
	(Seat support to front floor)		
GM-9409098	Screw and lockwasher, hex. hd., 5/16-18 x 7/8"-----	1	1
GM-446363	Washer, plain-----	1	1
	(Support to side panel)		
964701	Track, adjustable driver's seat, right-----	1	1
964997	Track, adjustable driver's seat, left-----	1	1
GM-271187	Nut and lockwasher, 5/16-24"-----	8	8
	(4 Seat to tracks) (4 Tracks to Support and legs)		



PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J 5 A	C J 6 A
<b>GROUP 31-07B - FRONT PASSENGER SEAT</b>			
Color Code for Seats and Trim			
	Code: L-43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl and Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.		
	L-44 Same as L-43 except Nordic Blue.		
	L-45 Same as L-43 except Black.		
	N-72 Same as L-43 except President Red.		
965895	Seat, front passenger, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover) (1/3 type)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965896	Cover, trim, seat back (Pleated) (1/3 seat)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965940	Cover, trim, seat cushion (Pleated) (1/3 seat)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965916	Seat, front passenger, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover) (Bucket type)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
955225	Cover, trim, seat back (Pleated) (Bucket)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
955226	Cover, trim, seat cushion (Pleated) (Bucket)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
964820	Frame and spring, passenger, bucket seat, assembly-----	1	1
964863	Frame and spring, 1/3 passenger seat, assembly-----	1	1
<b>GROUP 31-07E - LONGITUDINAL SEATS</b>			
Color Code for Seats and Trim			
	Code: L-43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl and Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.		
	L-44 Same as L-43 except Nordic Blue.		
	L-45 Same as L-43 except Black.		
	N-72 Same as L-43 except President Red.		
965932	Seat, cushion and back, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover)-----	2	
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965928	Cover, seat back, assembly (Pleated)-----	2	
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965930	Cover, seat cushion, assembly (Pleated)-----	2	
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965963	Seat, cushion and back, trimmed complete, left, assembly (Pleated covers)-----		1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J S A
GROUP 31-07E - LONGITUDINAL SEATS (CONTINUED)			
965964	Seat, cushion and back, trimmed complete, right, assembly (Pleated covers)-----		1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965969	Cover, seat back, assembly (Pleated)-----		2
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
965965	Cover, seat cushion, assembly (Pleated)-----		2
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
GROUP 31-07F - REAR PASSENGER SEAT			
Color Code for Seats and Trim			
	Code: L-43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl and Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.		
	L-44 Same as L-43 except Nordic Blue.		
	L-45 Same as L-43 except Black.		
	N-72 Same as L-43 except President Red.		
955239	Seat, rear passenger, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
955245	Cover, trim, seat back (Pleated)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
955240	Cover, trim, seat cushion (Pleated)-----	1	1
	Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45		
GROUP 31-07G - WHEELHOUSE CUSHION			
	Code: L-43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl and Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.		
	L-44 Same as L-43 except Nordic Blue.		
	L-45 Same as L-43 except Black.		
	N-72 Same as L-43 except President Red.		
961566	Cushion, wheelhouse (Pleated Cover) (Code: N-72, L-43, L-44 and L-45)-----		2

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	C J S A	C J 6 A
GROUP 31-09 - FLOOR AND UNDERBODY			
964878	Pan, center floor, assembly-----		1
964870	Pan, front floor, assembly-----	1	1
964873	Pan, rear floor, assembly-----	1	
GROUP 31-10 - TAIL GATE			
961625	Cover and chain, tail gate, left, assembly-----	1	1
961626	Cover and chain, tail gate, right, assembly-----	1	1
GROUP 31-12 - BODY TRIM			
965825	Mat, front floor, left side-----	1	1
961603	Mat, front floor, right side-----	1	1
GROUP 31-14 - PLATES, SEALS AND COVERS			
964786	Plate, cover, lower front floor pan-----	1	1
964673	Plate, cover, steering column access-----	1	1
GM-188749	Screw and lockwasher, pan hd., No. 10-24 x 3/8" (Cover plate to upper front floor pan cover plate)	1	1
691787	Plate, cover, transfer shift opening-----	1	1
GM-161895	Screw, pan hd., No. 10-12 x 1/2" (Cover plate to front floor)	4	4
667747	Plate, cover, transmission floor (Gear shift opening)-----	1	1
GM-161895	Screw, pan hd., No. 10-12 x 1/2" (Cover plate to transmission floor plate)	4	4
964845	Plate, cover, upper front floor pan-----	1	1